

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8668-8669/2010

BIMA @ BIRMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDERJIT & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service is incomplete as far as the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2 are concerned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in that direction within a period of two weeks and list on 11.2.2011.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR