

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8668-8669/2010

BIMA @ BIRMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDERJIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mayur Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr Ritu Raj Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 is present. He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

Service is complete as against the legal representative Nos. 1 to (VIII) of deceased respondent no.2. They may also file the counter affidavit within the same period in case they choose to do so.

List again on 29.3.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj