

DI ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8668-8669/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2009 in CRSA No. 142/1999
& CRSA No.235/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

BIMA @ BIRMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDERJIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Tathagat Harsh Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Rai Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushant Kumar, Adv.for
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit may be filed within three days
from today after serving a copy on the petitioner. One week
thereafter is granted to file the rejoinder affidavit. List
thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master