

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8668-8669/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2009 in CA No. 142/1999 &  
CA No.235/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BIMA @ BIRMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDERJIT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 08/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.for  
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.for  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the special leave petitions and  
they are dismissed.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master(Indu Satija )  
Court Master